

Proclamation

World Down Syndrome Day

Friday, March 21, 2025

Whereas March 21 is World Down Syndrome Day, a day to raise awareness about Down Syndrome and to celebrate the worth, accomplishments, and contributions of those who live with Down Syndrome; and

Whereas there are an estimated 45,000 Canadians living with Down Syndrome; and

Whereas those with Down Syndrome are an important part of the fabric of life in our community.

Therefore be it resolved that, on behalf of the Corporation of the Town of Aurora, I, Mayor Tom Mrakas, do hereby proclaim the day of **Friday, March 21, 2025**, as **World Down Syndrome Day** in the Town of Aurora.

Tom Mrakas Mayor